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CHAPTER 2—H. F. No. 55

An act relating to primary elections in certain cities of the
second class.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Candidates to file affidavits.—In all cities of the
second class not having a Home Rule Charter, each candidate
for nomination at the city primary election shall file his affida-
vit of candidacy in the manner now provided by law, except
that such affidavit may be filed up to and including the 20th
day before such primary election.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts and parts of
acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.
^ Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved January 17, 1939.

v CHAPTER 3—S. F. No. 40

An act to amend Laws 1933, Chapter 161, as a/mended by
Laws 1935, Chapter 312, relating to and appropriating money
for the State Compensation Revolving Fund.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for State Compensation revolving
fund.—That Laws 1933, Chapter 161, as amended by Laws
1935, Chapter 312, be amended by adding thereto the follow-
ing:

There is hereby appropriated from the Trunk Highway
Fund of the Department of Highways in the State Treasury
not otherwise appropriated the sum of $74,013.12, to be cred-
ited to the State Compensation Revolving Fund, and to be used
in connection with the payment of workmen's compensation
claims of employes of the Department of Highways of the
State of Minnesota which, with $75,986.88 already appropri-
ated, totals $150,000.00; the latter sum to constitute the State
Compensation Revolving Fund and to be used and maintained
a-s herein provided.

Approved January 20, 1939.


